
30124 

RESOLUTION NO. 30124 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-17-008-101 FOR 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH TRANSIT 
SIGNAL PRIORITIZATION AND ACCESSIBILITY, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS ($670,570.00), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION 
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,420,000.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

That it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Kimley-Horn and 

Associates relative to Contract No. T-17-008-101 for professional services associated with 

Transit Signal Prioritization and Accessibility, for an increased amount of $670,570.00, for a 

revised contract amount not to exceed $1,420,000.00. 

ADOPTED: November 5, 2019 

/mem 


